GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3045
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs has been established in IMT Manesar, Haryana;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be start working?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRISALMAN KHURSHID)

(@) & (b): The Government of India has approved to establish Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA). Foundation stone for its building at IMT Manesar was laid on 10-11-2008.

(c): ICA has been registered as Society under the Societies Registration Act, 1860 and it is functioning from an interim premises at CGO Complex, Paryavaran Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi since 13-05-2009.
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